Tariff No.	27				7	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disp	osal Co., Inc	: G-9				
Registered	All pages contained i tariff and/or any supp the same as, or are b indicates an original Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Index Topic Taxes Sheet 6 7 8 9 10 10 11 11 12 13 13 14 14 15 16 17 17 18 18 19 20 21 22 23	Deferents to the before, the issue page. Current Revision 1 7 0	tariff listed o	in consecu n this page page. "O' Current Revision 3 0 0 6 3 6 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	e have in th in th	e issue dat	es that are	
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018	(Fe	or Official Us	e Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2018
Docket No.	TG					By:		

Tariff No.	27			2	Revised Page No.	18					
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal C	<u>o., Inc G-9</u>								
		<u>Item 55 Over-</u>	sized or Over-weight Ca	ans or Units							
			esidential receptacle (ca ceeds the size and weig								
	If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.										
		\$7.80	(A) per dump.								
			the company will determ late shall be stated on th			n.					
NOTE: For	charges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop box	es see item	207.						
		ltem	60 Overtime Periods								
	Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:										
	New Years Day (Janu Memorial Day Independence Day (Ju		Labor Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (Decer	mber 25)							
			lay, the following Monda ne preceding Friday sha								
	e recorded to the neare until the time it returns		nutes from the time the	company's v	vehicle leaves						
	al charge will be assess convenience.	sed to customers for o	vertime or holiday work	performed s	solely for the						
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$70.57 \$70.57								
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018				Effective Date:	March 1, 2018					
			or Official Use Only)								
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		-					

Tariff No.	27	-							-	<u>6</u> Revised Page No.	-	23
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: le Name(s)	American Disp	osal Co., Inc (<u>3-9</u>								
Rates in this iter	m apply:		<u>ltem 1</u>	00 Residential S	ervice Month	ly Rates (continued	d on next pa	ige)				
residentia condomin (2) When requi recycling, condomin to the prop	 1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than <u>n/a</u> residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. ates below apply in the following service area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A 											
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard Waste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and		Yard-Waste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling		Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*		Rate
Mini-can*	WG-R	\$13.85 (A)	\$7.14	\$20.99 (A)	\$6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-R	33.86 (A)	\$7.14	\$41.00	(A)	\$6.18
Mini-can*	WG-NR	14.85 (A)	7.14	21.99 (A)	6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-NR	34.86 (A)	7.14	42.00	(A)	6.18
One can*	WG-R	17.50 (A)	7.14	24.64 (A)	6.18	2-Over-sized* 2-Over-sized*	WG-R	67.72 (A)	7.14	74.86	(A)	6.18
One can* Two cans*	WG-NR WG-R	18.50 (A) 25.75 (A)	7.14	25.64 (A) 32.89 (A)	6.18 6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	69.72 (A) 15.04 (A)	7.14	76.86	(A) (A)	6.18 6.18
Two cans*	WG-NR	27.75 (A)	7.14	34.89 (A)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	16.04 (A)	7.14	23.18	(A)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-R	35.86 (A)	7.14	43.00 (A)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-R	19.00 (A)	7.14	26.14	(A)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-NR	38.86 (A)	7.14	46.00 (A)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	20.00 (A)	7.14	27.14	(A)	6.18
Four cans*	WG-R	47.06 (A)	7.14	54.20 (A)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-R	27.93 (A)	7.14	35.07	(A)	6.18
Four cans*	WG-NR	51.06 (A)	7.14	58.20 (A)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	29.93 (A)	7.14	37.07	(A)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-R	57.12 (A)	7.14	64.26 (A)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-R	38.89 (A)	7.14	46.03	(A)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-NR	62.12 (A)	7.14	69.26 (A)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	41.89 (A)	7.14	49.03	(A)	6.18
Six cans*	WG-R	63.41 (A)	7.14	70.55 (A)	6.18	20-gallon cart	MG	9.21 (A)	7.14	16.35	(A)	6.18
Six cans*	WG-NR	69.41 (A)	7.14	76.55 (A)	6.18	35-gallon cart	MG	11.46 (A)	7.14	18.60	(A)	6.18
One can* Recycling only	MG EOWR	10.55 (A) n/a	7.14 10.72	17.69 (A) n/a	6.18 6.18	65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	MG MG	17.15 (A) 24.01 (A)	7.14	24.29 31.15	(A) (A)	6.18 6.18
Recycling only	EOWK	11/d	10.72	11/d	0.10	90-gallon can	MG	24.01 (A)	7.14	31.10	(A)	0.10
Frequency of Servic Note 1:	e Codes: WG=Weekly G Description/rules n	EOWR=Every Oth R=with recycling, N	er Week Recycling NR=non Recycling	; MR=Monthly Recyclin	g; List others used							
Note 2:	Description/rules r	elated to yardwa	aste program a	re shown on page	24.							
Note 3:	Customers will be No Credit will be g receptacles out for	iven for partially										
Note 4:	Customers who sul	bscribe to yard v	waste service f	or 90-days or less	shall be asses	sed a delivery fee o	of \$18.30.					
Note 5:	For container servi	ce items 240 or	255 may be us	ed. For drop box	service items 2	60 or 275 may be	used.					
Note *	This service option	is not available	to new custom	ers and is being pl	nased out for ex	sisting customers.						
	iving service will rec t will be adjusted an				per month. Th	e commodity						
							Recyclii	ng service ra	ates on th	is page expire on: Feb	ruary	28, 2019
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018							Effecti	ive Date:	March 1, 2018		
					(For Official Us	se Only)						
		-			Den							
DOCKET NO. IG-		Da	ue:		Ву:							

Tariff No.	27	_		3	Revised Page No.	24
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., In	<u>ic G-9</u>			
	Iten	n 100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (contin	nued from pr	evious page)	
Note 6:		harged for service requested e given for partially filled car collection.				
Note 7:	due to circumstance cart or toter more th	utomated service routes: Thes outside the control of the can 5 feet in order to reach the 205) per cart or toter, per p	driver, the driver is requine truck. The charge fo	ired to move	an automated	
Note 8:	The charge for an o on a regular pickup	ccasional extra residential b is:	ag, can, unit, toter, mini	-can, or mic	ro-mini-can	
Note 9:	Service will be rende Note: If customer re	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Yard Waste-32 gal unit Other uest no more than one picku ered on the normal schedule equires service to be provide kups, Item 160, will apply. Type of receptacle 20 Gallon Cart Can/35 Gallon Cart 95 Gallon Cart	ed pickup day for the are	ea in which t		
Note 10:		Lerce County Code - All resic ycling service. Thus residen				
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018	/୮	or Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.

6 Revised Page No. 27

Company Name/Permit Number: <u>American Disposal Co., Inc G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page)

Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A

27

Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
One can*	WG-R	\$19.00 (A)	\$7.14	\$26.14 (A)	\$6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-R	33.86 (A)	\$7.14	\$41.00 (A)	\$6.18
One can*	WG-NR	19.75 (A)	7.14	26.89 (A)	6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-NR	34.61 (A)	7.14	41.75 (A)	6.18
Two cans*	WG-R	29.81 (A)	7.14	36.95 (A)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-R	16.34 (A)	7.14	23.48 (A)	6.18
Two cans*	WG-NR	30.56 (A)	7.14	37.70 (A)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.09 (A)	7.14	24.23 (A)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-R	43.90 (A)	7.14	51.04 (A)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-R	20.63 (A)	7.14	27.77 (A)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-NR	44.65 (A)	7.14	51.79 (A)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	21.38 (A)	7.14	28.52 (A)	6.18
Four cans*	WG-R	57.96 (A)	7.14	65.10 (A)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-R	32.34 (A)	7.14	39.48 (A)	6.18
our cans*	WG-NR	58.71 (A)	7.14	65.85 (A)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.09 (A)	7.14	40.23 (A)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-R	72.81 (A)	7.14	79.95 (A)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-R	47.64 (A)	7.14	54.78 (A)	6.18
ive cans*	WG-NR	73.56 (A)	7.14	80.70 (A)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	48.39 (A)	7.14	55.53 (A)	6.18
Six cans*	WG-R	87.13 (A)	7.14	94.27 (A)	6.18						
Six cans*	WG-NR	87.88 (A)	7.14	95.02 (A)	6.18	Recycl only			10.72		6.18
-											

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling

EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.

- Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.
- Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.63 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.

Note 4: Customers who subscribe to yard waste service for 90-days or less shall be assessed a delivery fee of \$18.30.

Note 5: For container service items 240 or 255 may be used. For drop box service items 260 or 275 may be used.

Note * This service option is not available to new customers and is being phased out for existing customers.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019

Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018			Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
			(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		Date:	Ву:		

Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: <u>Americ</u> ade Name(s)	can Disposal Co., Inc G	-									
		· ·	<u>-9</u>									
	Item 105 Multi-family Second	ervice - Monthly Rates (continues c	n next pag	<u>ge)</u>							
Service Area:	Pierce County as describe	d in Appendix A										
	Dete 6: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.											
	For customers on automat circumstances outside the toter more than 5 feet in or per cart or toter, per pickup	control of the driver, the der to reach the truck.	driver is re	quired to	move an automated cart	or						
	The charge for an occasion pickup is:	nal extra can, unit, toter,	mini-can, o	or micro-m	iini-can on a regular							
			Rate per r	eceptacle	7							
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup									
		32-gallon can or unit	\$4.34	(A)	_							
		Mini-can	\$4.34	(A)	_							
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.34	(A)								
		Yard Waste	\$1.99									
		60-gallon toter	n/a									
	Customers may request no Service will be rendered or Note: If customer requires rates for special pickups, It	the normal scheduled p service to be provided of	bickup day	for the are	a in which the customer	resides.						
			Rate per	receptacle	•							
		Type of receptacle		oickup	_							
		20 Gallon Cart Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$14.56		_							
		65 Gallon Cart	\$18.11 \$27.12	<u> </u>	-							
		95 Gallon Cart	\$37.96	(A) (A)	-							
			ţorioo	(* ')]							
Note 10:	Per Chapter 8.29 Pierce C are charged for recycling s recycling program.	2			5	0						
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018				Effective Date: Marc	h 1, 2018						
		(For	Official Use	Only)								
Docket No. TG)	Date:		B <u>i</u>	y:	_						

Tariff No.	27	_		6	Revised Page No.	29
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Ir	<u>nc G-9</u>			
		amily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previo	us page)		
	s Item will apply to com ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile hom	e courts where service is	billed and pai	d by the	
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling per m	onth	
		20-gallon can or unit*	\$3.17 (A)	\$7.2		
		32-gallon can or unit*	\$4.02 (A)	\$7.2		
		20-gallon cart per unit 35-gallon cart per unit	\$3.50 (A) \$4.34 (A)	\$7.2 \$7.2		
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$6.45 (A)	\$7.2		
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$9.00 (A)	\$7.2		
Customers	Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of \$	vill be charged an additiona (if applicable): Customers 63 credit per month. The c ferred accounting method.	receiving service will rece	ive a commo		
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custor	ners and is being phased	out for existin	g customers.	
			Recycling se	ervice rates o	n this page expire on:	: February 28, 2019
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018				Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
			(For Official Use Only	1)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву	:		

Tariff No.	27					_	4	Revised Pa	ige No	. 30
Company Name/Peri Registered Trade Na		American Dispo	osal Co., Inc G-	9						
	Item 105 Multi-Family Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Service Area: Pierce	County as desc	cribed in Appen	dix A							
Demoised Ormaine		4 \/l				of Cont	ainer	0.)/		
Permanent Service Monthly Rent (if ap	nlianhla)	1 Yard n/a	1.5 Yard n/a	2 Yard n/a	4 Ya	aro n/a		6 Yard		
	plicable)						(^)	n/a	(A)	
First Pickup Each Additional Pi	akun	\$ 25.74 (A) \$ 25.74 (A)	\$ 36.12 (A) \$ 36.12 (A)	\$ 45.58 (A) \$ 45.58 (A)		86.69 86.69	(A) (A)	\$ 121.90 \$ 121.90		
Special Pickups	скир	\$ 27.75 (A)	\$ 38.12 (A) \$ 38.14 (A)	\$ 45.58 (A) \$ 47.59 (A)			(A) (A)	\$ 121.90		
							(A)		(A)	
Flat Monthly Charg		n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a		n/a		
Minimum Monthly	Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	r	n/a		n/a		
Temporary Service		¢ 00.40	¢ 00.40	¢ 00.40	¢	39.42		¢ 00.40		
Initial Delivery		\$ 39.42 \$ 27.75 (A)	\$ 39.42 \$ 28.14 (A)	\$ 39.42 \$ 47.50 (A)			(^)	\$ 39.42		
Pickup Rate	Dav	\$ 27.75 (A)	\$ 38.14 (A)	\$ 47.59 (A)	<u> </u>	88.70	(A)	\$ 123.92	(A)	
Rent Per Calendar Rent Per Month	Day	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a		n/a		
Lost Containers:*		n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a		n/a		
LOST COMUNES.		\$ 604.92	\$ 655.33	\$705.74	¢o	56.97		\$ 1,058.61		
		φ 004.9Z	\$ 000.00	φ705.74	φο	50.97		φ 1,056.01		
Custom particula Note 2: Perman be the s Note 3: If a com increme Customers receiving The commodity price Above rates include s An additional charge provide adequate recovolume per multi-fam	er will be charg ar trip. No cred eent Service: If same. If rent is tainer is not rea ents shall apply. service will rece adjustment will \$4.41 per yard, of \$.75 per unit cycling service t ily unit, per wee	ed for service re it will be given f rent is shown, t not shown, it is dy and the drive eive a commod l be adjusted an per pick-up for t will be assesse o the complex. ek.	nually using the recycling service ed to all Multi Fa Adequate recyc	if fewer contain containers. rst pickup and n the rate for th , the hourly rate ent of \$.31 cre deferred acco e. mily complexes	each a e first e in 15 dit per unting	e servic additiona pickup. minute yard pe methoc elect no	ed or al pick er pick I. t to re	n a kup must k-up, ecycle or wł		
Accessorial charges \$1.01 p	、	0	tching, etc.) king gates and/o	r containers						
*Lost container charg Charge will be rever										
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019									
Issued By: Heather	r Garland									
Issue Date: January	/ 15, 2018							Effective Da	ate:	March 1, 2018
	-,		(For Offic	cial Use Only)						
			(·							
Docket No. TG		Date:		_ By:						

Tariff No.	27	_			2	Revised	Page No.	34
Company Name/ Registered Trade		American Disposal Co	<u>., Inc_G-9</u>					
			ltem 120	Drums				
				Diamo				
		Type of Servi			r Drum, Pei	r Pickup		
		Regular Route Service	Э	\$23.49				
		Special Pickup		\$28.53	(A)			
		<u>Item 130 Litt</u>	er Recepta	cles and Lit	ter Toters			
		Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per Re	eceptacle,	Per Pickur		
		Size or Type:	1	\$ n/a				
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
		Company award Baa	ontagla	Boto Dor D	agantagla	Dor Diokur		
		Company-owned Rec Size or Type:	eptacie.	Rate Per Ro \$ n/a	eceptacie,	Рег Ріскир		
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
Special Trips: Ti Regular Route:	ime rates in Item			d Bulky Mat	<u>terial</u>			
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	ya	nal cubic rds per yard	Minimum Per P		Per ead	y Charge ch 5 ft. over 3 feet
Bulky Materials		\$23.30 (A)	\$23.30		\$23.30		n/a	
Loose material		<i>*_0.00 ()</i>	<i>↓⊥0100</i>	(, ,	\$ _0.00	(* .)		
(customer load	1)	n/a	n/a		n/a		n/a	
Loose material	IN IN	¢00.00 (A)	¢00.00	(A)	¢00.00	(A)		
(company load	l <u>)</u>	\$23.30 (A)	\$23.30	(A)	\$23.30	(A)	n/a	
Issued By: Hea	ther Garland							
Issue Date: Janu	uary 15, 2018					Effectiv	ve Date: N	1arch 1, 2018
	•	(F	or Official L	lse Only)				
Docket No. TG		Date:			By: _			

Tariff No.	27	_		2	Revised Page No.	40
Company Name Registered Trad	e/Permit Number: le Name(s)	American Dispo	osal Co., Inc G-9			
		ltem	230 Disposal Fee	<u>es</u>		
Charges in this i	item apply when of	ther items in the t	ariff specifically refe	er to this i	tem.	
Dispo	sal site (name or le	ocation)	Type of Mate	erial	Fee for [Disposal
	LLC dba LR	l	MSW		\$157.38 (A)	per Ton
	LLC dba LR		Appliance with Fre	eon	\$40.00 (A)	per Unit
State whather fo	an are partyard p	orton oto Inclus	la charges access	d for coo	cial commodities (tir	00
			each specific dispos			85,
sheets as neces	, ,					
	Jour y .					
Issued By: Hea	ather Garland					
Issue Date: Jar	nuary 15, 2018	(Fo	r Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
Docket No. TG-		Dat	ie:		By:	

Tariff No. 27				_2	Revised Page No.	41			
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Amer</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	ican Disposal C	o., Inc G-9							
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
				Type of Contain					
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
First Pickup	\$21.33 (A)	\$29.50 (A)	\$36.76 (A)	\$69.05	\$95.44 (A)				
Each Additional Pickup	\$21.33 (A)	\$29.50 (A)	\$36.76 (A)	\$69.05	\$95.44 (A)				
Special Pickups	\$23.34 (A)	\$31.52 (A)	\$38.77 (A)	\$71.06	\$97.46 (A)				
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Temporary Service	¢00.40	¢00.40	¢00.40	¢00.40	¢00.40				
Initial Delivery	\$39.42	\$39.42	\$39.42	\$39.42	\$39.42				
Pickup Rate	\$23.34 (A)	\$31.52 (A)	\$38.77 (A)	\$71.06	\$97.46 (A)				
Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Lost Containers:*	\$ 604.92	\$655.33	\$ 705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61				
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every-other-week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Flat monthly charges apply as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlacthing, etc.) \$1.01 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.									
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 15, 2018		(For Officia	l Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2018			
Docket No. TG	Date: _		• •	/:					

r							
Tariff No.	27	-			4	Revised Page No.	42
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Dispo	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>			
rtegiotorea							
				vice Dumped in			
		Non-com		erial (Customer-ov		r)	
		-		ommercial Can Se			
		ŀ	Rates stated	per container, per	r pickup		
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appe	endix A				
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanen	t Service	32 gal car	n* 20-gal o		65 gal cart	95 gal cart	
	neduled Pickup		(A) \$3.56		\$6.65 (A)	\$9.31 (A)	
Special F			(A) \$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary						<u></u>	
Pickup R		\$4.09	(A) \$	\$	\$	\$	
	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly cha 32 gallon can * 20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart Flat monthly charge n Occasional extra units	rged for service r dit will be given f oly to commercial arge: \$17.71 \$15.45 \$19.26 \$28.83 \$40.35 may be assessed	requested, ev for partially-fi I businesses (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)	ven if fewer conta lled containers.	iners are servi	ced on a	
Note *	This service option is	not available to	new custome	ers and is being p	hased out for	existing customers.	
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lic	ls, unlocking, un	latching, etc.)			
	\$1.01 per pickup for u	unlatching, unloc	king gates a	nd/or containers.			
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date	: January 15, 2018		/Far /	Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
			(ror (Jinciai Use Uniy)			
Docket No.	TG	D	oate:		By:		

Tariff No.	27	_	-	2 Re	evised Page No.	44				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>American Disposal Co., Inc_G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)										
rtogiotorou										
	<u>ltem</u> :	255 Containe								
		•	laterial (Custor tated per conta							
		Nates 5		iner, per plota	٢					
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container										
Permanent		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard				
	eduled Pickup	\$	\$78.33 (A)	\$142.12 (A)	\$199.82 (A)	\$				
Special Pi	•	\$	\$84.38 (A)	\$148.17 (A)	\$205.87 (A)	\$				
Temporary Pickup Ra		\$	\$84.38 (A)	\$148.17 (A)	\$205.87 (A)	\$				
		Ψ	Ψ0 1 .00 (A)	ψιτο.τη (Α)	φ200.07 (Α)	Ψ				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.										
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed.										
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018		(For Official Us	e Only)	Effective Date:	March 1, 2018				
				oe Only)						
Docket No.	TG	[Date:		By:					

Tariff No27			_2	Revised Page No	. 45						
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Ame</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	erican Disposal C	<u>o., Inc_G-9</u>									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
(Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)										
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard						
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$99.68 (A)	\$136.04 (A)	\$168.71 (A)	\$251.10 (A)	\$						
Special Pickups	\$105.73 (A)	\$142.09 (A)	\$174.76 (A)	\$257.15 (A)	\$						
Temporary Service	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · ·	+ - ()	· · · · · · /							
Pickup Rate	\$105.73 (A)	\$142.09 (A)	\$174.76 (A)	\$257.15 (A)	\$						
Note1: Permanent Service: Serv											
unless local government r											
Customer will be charged				e serviced on a							
particular trip. No credit v	vill be given for p	artially-filled conta	ainers.								
Assessment charges assessed (lide up	la alvia a unalatabia										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, un	locking, unlatchir	ng, etc.)									
An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will	be assessed if cu	ustomers request	delivery of a co	mpactor.							
				1.10							
A flat monthly charge, per container, fo	r permanent regu	larly scheduled c	ustomers may b	be made if compute	ed as						
described in Item 75.											
16			C CO a a a b a u b								
If a company employee disconnects/red	connects a comp	actor a charge of	\$6.60 per naul	will be assessed.							
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: January 15, 2018				Effective Date:	March 1, 2018						
	(For	Official Use Only	/)	LIEUWE Dale.	maron 1, 2010						
	(. 0)		,								
Docket No. TG	Date:		Bv:								

Tariff No. <u>27</u>	—		2	Revised Pag	ge No	46					
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>American Disposal Co., Inc G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)											
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 4:1			Size or Type	of Container							
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard					
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$172.64 (A)	\$227.05 (A)		\$						
Special Pickups	\$	\$178.69 (A)	\$233.10 (A)	\$329.51 (A)	\$\$						
Temporary Service		* (= 0 0 0 (A)	\$222 40 (A)	****	A						
Pickup Rate	\$	\$178.69 (A)	\$233.10 (A)	\$329.51 (A)	\$\$						
unless local gove Customer will be particular trip. No Accessorial charges assessed (An initial delivery charge of \$39.	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.										
A flat monthly charge, per conta described in Item 75.	iner, for permanent regula	arly scheduled cu	stomers may be	made if computed	d as						
If a company employee disconn	If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed.										
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: January 15, 2018				Effective	Date: N	larch 1, 2018					
	((For Official Use (Only)								
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:								

Tariff No.	27			2	Revised P	age No.	47
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	American Dis	posal Co.,	Inc G-9			
	Item			- Dumped in Comp			
		•		stomer-owned cor			
		Rates s	stated per c	ontainer, per picku	ıр		
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	scribed in Appe	endix A				
Compaction R	atio 5:1			Size or Tv	pe of Containe	er	
Permanent S		32 gal car	a 2 Yaro		6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Each Sched		\$	\$	\$246.36 (A)		\$	\$
Special Pick		\$	\$	\$252.41 (A)	\$357.42 (A)		\$
Temporary Se							
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$252.41 (A)	\$357.42 (A)	\$	\$
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed. 							
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018				Effe	ctive Date:	March 1, 2018
			(For Officia	al Use Only)			
Docket No. TO	3	C	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	27				4 R	evised Page No.	48				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>American Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)											
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent S		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard					
	duled Pickup	\$	\$98.18 (A)	\$181.81 (A)	\$259.36 (A)	\$					
Special Pick		\$	\$104.23 (A)	\$187.86 (A)	\$265.41 (A)	\$	_				
Temporary S Pickup Rate		\$	\$104.23 (A)	\$187.86 (A)	\$265.41 (A)	\$					
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) 											
	rery charge of \$39.42 w r charge, per container, tem 75.				-						
If a company	employee disconnects/	reconnects	a compactor a c	harge of \$6.60 p	er haul will be as	ssessed.					
	ceiving service will rece ty price adjustment will										
Above rates ir	nclude \$4.41 per yard, p	per pick-up	for recycling serv	vice.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019											
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018		(For Official Use	Optu)	Effective Date:	: March 1, 2018					
		(FUT UNICIALUSE	Uniy)							
Docket No. To	G		Date:		By:						
L											

Tariff No.	27		4	Revised Pa	ge No.	49						
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>									
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence												
Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction	Ratio 3:1		Size or Type of	of Container								
Permanent		2 Yard 3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard						
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$126.14 (A) \$175.73 (A)) \$221.63 (A)	\$330.48 (A)	\$	\$						
Special Pie	ckups	\$132.19 (A) \$181.78 (A)) \$227.68 (A)	\$336.53 (A)	\$	\$						
Temporary												
Pickup Ra	te	\$132.19 (A) \$181.78 (A)) \$227.68 (A)	\$336.53 (A)	\$	\$						
Note1:		Service is defined as no less th										
		ent requires more frequent ser										
		ged for service requested, eve		iers are serviced	l on a							
	particular trip. No cre	dit will be given for partially-fille	ed containers.									
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										
An initial deli	very charge of \$39.42	will be assessed if customers i	request delivery o	of a compactor.								
A flat monthl described in		r, for permanent regularly sche	duled customers	may be made if	computed	las						
If a company	employee disconnects	s/reconnects a compactor a ch	arge of \$6.60 pe	haul will be ass	sessed.							
		ceive a commodity price adjust Il be adjusted annually using th			pick-up.							
Above rates	include \$4.41 per yard	, per pick-up for recycling servi	ice.									
		Recycling service rates on	this page expire	on: February 2	28, 2019							
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018			Effect	ive Date:	March 1, 2018						
		(For Official U	lse Only)									
Docket No. 7	ſG	Date:		_ By:								

Tariff No27					4	Revised F	Page No.	50	
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>American</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	Disposal	Co., Inc G-9				-			
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Potic 4:1				Sizo	r Tuno of Co	ntainar			
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Permanent Service	32 gal ca	3 Yard		4 Yard	r Type of Co 6 Yard	ntainer	Yard	Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	Sz gai ca		A)	\$297.61	\$429.30	(A) \$		Taiu \$	
Special Pickups	\$,	A)	\$303.66	\$435.35			\$	
Temporary Service	÷	<u> </u>	.,	<i><i><i>ϕϕϕϕϕϕϕϕϕϕϕϕϕ</i></i></i>	+ 100100	(7.1)		Ψ	
Pickup Rate	\$	\$231.61 (A)	\$303.66	\$435.35	(A) \$		\$	
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed. 									
The commodity price adjustment will be adjust Above rates include \$4.41 per yard, per pick-				erred accountir	ng method.				
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 15, 2018		(5				Effective D	Date:	March 1, 2018	
Docket No. TG	Date:	(For Offic		• /	y:				

Tariff No. 27			4	Revised Pa	age No.	51				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Am</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	erican Dis	posal Co., Ir	nc G-9							
<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$344.06 (A)	\$496.69 (A)	\$	<u> </u>				
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$350.11 (A)	\$502.74 (A)	\$	\$				
Temporary Service	•	Ţ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Ŧ				
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$350.11 (A)	\$502.74 (A)	\$	\$				
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed. 										
Customers receiving service will receiv The commodity price adjustment will be										
Above rates include \$4.41 per yard, pe	r pick-up f	or recycling	service.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019										
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: January 15, 2018				Effe	ctive Date:	March 1, 2018				
		(For Of	ficial Use Only)							
Docket No. TG	I	Date:		Ву:						